## ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 463**

Introduced by Bolz, 29.

WHEREAS, Brent Toalson dedicated twenty-nine years to education with the Lincoln Public School District; and

WHEREAS, Brent Toalson graduated from Lincoln Southeast in 1982; and WHEREAS, Brent Toalson started teaching at Lincoln Southeast in 1991; and WHEREAS, Brent Toalson taught social studies at Lincoln Southeast for sixteen years; and

WHEREAS, Brent Toalson became an associate principal at Lincoln High School in 2007; and

WHEREAS, Brent Toalson became the principal of Lincoln Southeast in 2013; and

WHEREAS, Brent Toalson strove to build relationships with students, teachers, and parents to help students achieve academic success; and

WHEREAS, Brent Toalson led a number of student equality efforts, including the after school programs Knight House and Knight Success, which helped students who were struggling academically; and

WHEREAS, Brent Toalson will be retiring before the start of the 2020 school year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature thanks Brent Toalson for 29 years of service to Lincoln students, teachers, and parents.

2. That the Legislature wishes Brent, his wife Colleen, and their sons Alex and Ben well in Brent's retirement.

3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Brent Toalson.

-1-